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CODE DESCRIPTION

501-00-031 Torch 501L, L=300mm
501-00-041 Torch 501XL, L=400mm
501-00-051 Torch 501XXL, L=500mm

CODE DESCRIPTION
SPP501L-13-300 Handheld MIG gun PRO 501L set 3m*
SPP501XL-13-400 Handheld MIG gun PRO 501XL set 4m*
SPP501XXL-13-500  Handheld MIG gun PRO 501XXL set 5m*

* possibility of making the MIG gun of any length
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wherein is used special
rubber fairlead
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Handheld

15 CABLES PACKAGE LENGTH**

0 0 24
g (o) SPE 11
3 25 300 (3m)

36 Economic 400 (4m)

power cable. 500 (5m)

241 Duty cycle . * possibility of making the MIG gun
gas cooled: 40% liquid cooled of any length

SPE 401 liquid cooled: 80%

LIQUID
COOLED

501
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MRSTER

Machine
45°/180°

15 15F CABLES PACKAGE LENGTH*

Handheld Flexible

24

GAS
COOLED

25 25M / 25MP 12 300 (3m)

36 36M / 36MP Standard 400 (4m)
power cable. 500 (5m)

Duty cycle * possibility of making the MIG gun
' (?j: ggg:zgi ?8"0/%/ liquid cooled of any length
o (o]

241M/ 241MP

LIQUID
COOLED

501M/501MP
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©9 25 25F  25M/25MP 13
O 300 (3m)
36 36M / 36MP Strengthened 400 (4m)
power cable. 500 (5m)
() B 241 241M/241MP Duty cycle . * possibility of making the MIG gun
S d ‘gas cooled: 80% liquid cooled of any length
eXe) SPP 401 liquid cooled: 100%
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TORCHES

HANDHELD TORCHES FLEXIBLE TORCHES
150F 250F

150 240 250 360 241 401 501

» N N

! -' 'I‘\“'\}

. -2.09- -211- -2.00- -211- -211- -243- .243- -2.00- -2.00- .
.247- -219- @
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ROTARY TORCHES MACHINE TORCHES

150R 240R 250R 360R 250 360 241 501
M -45° M -45° M -45° M -45°
— > MP- 180° MP- 180° MP- 180°

T

15R-00-001 24R-00-001 25R-00-001 36R-00-001
+ + + +
15R-00-002 15R-00-002 15R-00-002 15R-00-002
. -2.09- 211 -2.09- Ao -2.09- -211- -211-
-2.29 - -2.31- -2.33-

-2.23-

@ -217- -221- -219-
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DEDICATED TO TORCHES 150 / 150F / 150R

CONSUMABLES

3

T

1
- 4 |

DEDICATED TO TORCHES 250 / 250F / 250R / 250M / 250MP

e o= T
e e

-2.09 -

CONSUMABLES

2016.02.WM

DEDICATED TO TORCHES 150 / 150F / 150R

NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Insulator ring

9 Contact tip holder with
spring
3 Spring

Wire diameter [mm]
4 Contact tip M6x25mm E-Cu

Economic contact tip
M6x25mm E-Cu

Contact tip M6x25mm E-Cu
for Al

Contact tip M6x25mm
CuCrzr

Gas nozzle diameter [mm]

5 | Gasnozzle

NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Spring

2  Contact tip holder M6

Contact tip holder M8*

Wire diameter [mm]
3 Contact tip M6x28mm E-Cu

Economic contact tip
M6x28mm E-Cu

Contact tip M6x28mm E-Cu
for Al

Contact tip M6x28mm
CuCrzr

Gas nozzle diameter [mm]

4 Gas nozzle

0,6 08
15-20-006 15-20-008
/140.0008 1140.0059

- 15-20-008E
i 15-21-008
1141.0002
i 15-22-008
1140.0062
9,5
15-50-095
1145.0123
tight conical

M

CODE
15-32-006
1002.0050

15-30-006
1002.0078

15-31-006
1002.0058
1,0 1,2

15-20-010 15-20-012
1140.0253 1140.0387

15-20-010E 15-20-012E

15-21-010
1141.0007
15-22-010
1140.0256

15-21-012

15-22-012

12

15-50-120
1145.0075
conical

)

DRAWING

D)

] ‘“\“I [M8xt
il

1,4 1,6
15-20-014 15-20-016
25mm
: : 761 M6
15-22-014 -
16 53mm
15-50-160 2 218
1145.0041
cylindrical

DEDICATED TO TORCHES 250 / 250F / 250R / 250M / 250MP

0,6 038

25-20-008

25-20-006 1140.0051

- 25-20-008E

25-21-008
1141.0001
25-22-008
1140.0054

1,5

25-50-115
1145.0124
tight conical

* use with contact tips M8x30 page - 2.13 -

oO

CODE
25-31-006
1003.0013

25-30-006
1142.0001

25-30-008

1

i

== W]

RN

DRAWING

e

35mm
me/me T o [I—ITvs

1,0

25-20-010
1140.0242

25-20-010E

25-21-010
1141.0006
25-22-010
1140.0245

1,2

25-20-012
1140.0379

25-20-012E

25-21-012
1141.0010
25-22-012
1140.0382

15

25-50-150
1145.0076
conical

14 16
25-20-014 25-20-016
o 5 28mm
ziﬂﬁwe
18 57mm

25-50-180 I @22

1145.0042

cylindrical

NOV-WELD®Sp. z 0.0. is not a brand-dependent and / or in any way connected with BINZEL®. Offered parts are produced from a different manufacturers documentation for NOV-WELD® Sp. z 0.0.
BINZEL® reference numbers were referred under mandatory provision of art. 156 paragraph. 1, para 3 of the Law on Industrial Property for the convenience of buyer and refers to specified code and description of the replaced parts.

-2.10 -
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CONSUMABLES

DEDICATED TO TORCHES 240 / 240R / 241 / 241M / 241MP

CONSUMABLES

2016.02.WM

e

DEDICATED TO TORCHES 240 / 240R / 241 / 241M / 241MP

3 2 1

cm EDw G0 g |

DEDICATED TO TORCHES 360 / 360R / 360M / 360MP

-2.1-

NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DRAWING
1 Ceramic gas diffuser 24-40-001
. . 24-41-001
White gas diffuser 1012.0183 s
p———
Black gas difuser 24-42-001 10
" . 24-44-001
Silicone, red diffuser 1 012.0243
) 24-30-006 26mm
2 Contact tip holder M6 1142.0003 MeT v
Wire diameter [mm] 0,6 0,8 1,0 1,2 1,4 16
. 25-20-008 25-20-010 25-20-012
3 | Contact tip M6x28mm E-Cu 25-20-006 1140.0051 1140.0242 1140.0379 25-20-014 25-20-016
Economic contact tip
M6x28mm E-Cu - 25-20-008E 25-20-010E 25-20-012E - - 28mm
Contact tip M6x28mm E-Cu ) 25-21-008 25-21-010 25-21-012 ) o8ll &we
for Al 1141.0001 1141.0006 1141.0010
Contact tip M6x28mm i 25-22-008 25-22-010 25-22-012 i i
CuCrzr 1140.0054 1140.0245 1140.0382
Gas nozzle diameter [mm] 10 12,5 17 63.5mm
24-50-100 24-50-125 24-50-170 g ‘@20
4 | Gas nozzle 1145.0128 1145.0080 1145.0047 s
tight conical conical cylindrical
DEDICATED TO TORCHES 360 / 360R / 360M / 360MP
4
3 2 1
— —
— M [ °°:D
NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DRAWING
. . 36-40-001
1 Ceramic gas diffuser 10140023
i ; 36-41-001 32.5mm
White gas diffuser 10140261 nl.
. 36-42-001
Black gas diffuser 1 0140026
. 36-30-006
2 Contact tip holder M6 1142.0005 ”e
mm,
. . 36-30-008 / MG/MsmMB
Contact tip holder M8 142.0020
Wire diameter [mm] 06 08 1,0 1,2 1,4 1,6
. 25-20-008 25-20-010 25-20-012
3 | Contact tip M6x28mm E-Cu 25-20-006 1140.0051 1140.0242 1140.0379 25-20-014 25-20-016
Economic contact tip
M6x28mm E-Cu - 25-20-008E 25-20-010E 25-20-012E - - o 28mm "
Contact tip M6x28mm E-Cu ) 25-21-008 25-21-010 25-21-012 ) -
for Al 1141.0001 /141.0006 1141.0010
Contact tip M6x28mm ) 25-22-008 25-22-010 25-22-012 ) )
CuCrZr 1140.0054 1140.0245 1140.0382
Gas nozzle diameter [mm] 12 16 19 84mm
36-50-120 36-50-160 36-50-190 2 = 204
4 Gas nozzle 1145.0126 1145.0078 1145.0045 =
tight conical conical cylindrical

* use with contact tips M8x30 page - 2.13 -

NOV-WELD®Sp. z 0.0. is not a brand-dependent and / or in any way connected with BINZEL®. Offered parts are produced from a different manufacturers documentation for NOV-WELD®Sp. z 0.0.

BINZEL® reference numbers were referred under mandatory provision of art. 156 paragraph. 1, para 3 of the Law on Industrial Property for the convenience of buyer and refers to specified code and description of the replaced parts.
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2016.02.WM CONSUMABLES CONSUMABLES
DEDICATED TO TORCHES 401 /501 / 501M / 501MP 5
NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Insulator ring

2  Contact tip holder M6*
Contact tip holder M8

3 Ceramic gas diffuser
White gas diffuser

Black gas diffuser

Wire diameter [mm]
4 Contact tip M8x30mm E-Cu

Economic contact tip
M8x30mm E-Cu

Contact tip M8x30mm E-Cu
for Al

Contact tip M8x30mm
CuCrzr

Gas nozzle diameter [mm]

5 | Gasnozzle

DESCRIPTION
Length [m]
Blue, recommended for wire 0,6-
0,8mm
Red, recommended for wire 1,0-1,2mm
Yellow, recommended for wire

LINERS

—~ 1,6mm
IIHIIIIHHI-pI.HHi.il.!il_q_i_!l.!liii ‘ g ‘-]
DESCRIPTION
Length [m]
———————————————————— - Blue, recommended for wire 0,6-
e, e e a—] —h 08mm

Red, recommended for wire 1,0-1,2mm

Yellow, recommended for wire
1,6mm

DESCRIPTION
Length [m]
Uncoated, recommended for wire
1,0mm-1,2mm
Uncoated, recommended for wire 1,6mm

AERAAR AR A tiaNd

DESCRIPTION
Length [m]
Grey, recommended for wire
1,0mm-1,2mm
Grey, recommended for wire 1,6mm

Brass coil on the end of graphite liner increases its resistance to high temperatures. Grey liners are recommended when welding aluminum, copper and copper alloys and nickel and its *
alloys. Grey liner can also be used when welding stainless steel and heat-resistant steel.

-213 -
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DEDICATED1TO TORCHES 401 /501 /501M / 501MP
2

0

2

U ||

34
51-58-012/122.0031
51-58-016 / 122.0056

44
51-59-012/ 122.0036
51-59-016 / 122.0060

CODE
54

51-60-012/122.0039
51-60-016 / 122.0063

CODE DRAWING
51-31-001
1030.0019 =
51-30-006
1142.0008
25m
51-30-008 M6/MM10x1
1142.0022
51-40-001
1030.0190
51-41-001 -
1030.0145
51-42-001 ;
1030.0037
08 1,0 1,2 14 1,6 2,0 24 3,0
51-20-008 51-20-010 51-20-012 51-20-014  51-20-016 51-20-024
1140.0114 | 1140.0313 | 1140.0442 | 11400533 | 1140.0587 | 1720020 | 440 0677  51-20-030
51-20-008E 51-20-010E 51-20-012E 51-20-014E 51-20-016E -
30mm
51-21-008  51-21-010 51-21-012 51-21-016 rz@@ﬁme
1141.0003 | /141.0008 | /141.0015 1141.0022
51-22-008 51-22-010 51-22-012 51-22-014 51-22-016
1140.0117 | 1140.0316 | 1140.0445 | [140.0536 | [140.0500  >1-22:020 Sz
14 16 20 76mm
51-50-140 51-50-160 51-50-200 Q,IE — EIQ,M
1145.0132 1145.0085 1145.0051 -
tight conical conical cylindrical
INSULATED STEEL LINER
iz § IIIII|
CODE
34 44 54 m Liner back end
15-58-008 / 124.0011 15-59-008 / 124.0012 15-60-008 / 124.0015 15-61-008 15-62-012
15-58-012 / 124.0026 15-59-012 / 124.0031 15-60-012 / 124.0035 15-61-012 15-62-012
15-58-016 / 124.0041 15-59-016 / 124.0042 15-60-016 / 124.0044 15-61-016 15-62-016
. s S — TEFLON LINER
CODE
34 44 54 m Liner back end
25-58-008 / 126.0005 25-59-008 / 126.0008 25-60-008 / 126.0011 25-61-008 25-62-012
25-58-012 / 126.0021 25-59-012 / 126.0026 25-60-012 / 126.0028 25-61-012 25-62-012
25-58-016 / 126.0039 25-59-016 / 126.0042 25-60-016 / 126.0045 25-61-016 25-62-016

UNCOATED LINER

7/4444/)

{

35

26-58-012

26-58-016
use with contact tips M6x28 page - 2.11 -

CODE
45

26-59-012
26-59-016

m Liner back end
51-61-012 51-62-012
51-61-016 51-62-016
S m— GREY LINER
55
26-60-012
26-60-016

NOV-WELD®Sp. z 0.0. is not a brand-dependent and / or in any way connected with BINZEL®. Offered parts are produced from a different manufacturers documentation for NOV-WELD®Sp. z 0.0.

-2.14 -

BINZEL® reference numbers were referred under mandatory provision of art. 156 paragraph. 1, para 3 of the Law on Industrial Property for the convenience of buyer and refers to specified code and description of the replaced parts.



NARROW-GAP
WELDING SET

NARROW-GAP
WELDING SET

118mm
A special set for welding in narrow gaps
SRS ;111 1] 1 .
Components:
40 17 mm
1. contact tube, _44 dull ke
2. contact tip,
3. conduit (insulated protection tube),
4
5

adhesion of spatter without need to use of anti-spatter liquid spray.

. protection cap - insulation, resistant to high temperatures and thermal impacts,
. special gas nozzle - covered with shell resistant to high temperatures and welding spatter. /{
Narrow-Gap welding set can be used with typical liquid cooled MIG guns for example 401 and 501 or gas cooled MIG ' o
guns such as 360. Standard length of set is in the range of 60-150 mm.
Construction and shape of gas nozzle allows to weld with good observation of welded joint and minimum N ) 24 mm 17.mm

12,56 mm

Picture of assembled contact tip

27,5 mm

[_Tﬁe shell of boron nitride m/n/m/zes?
|ac adhes:on of spatter.

T
60 mm }
/ 134 mm 40 mm 17.mm

7 g - | |

137 mm

G~ . —"] NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
h " = e 1 5135061  Contact tube [NG] 60
51-35-091  Contact tube [NG] 90

(

Torch gas cooled 360A 51-35-121 Contact tube [NG] 120
Standard gas diffuser and contact tip holder M8 51-35-151 Contact tube [NG] 150
2 51-25-110 Contact tip [NG] @ 1.0mm
51-25-112 Contact tip [NG] @ 1.2mm
150 mm | 51-25-116 Contact tip [NG] @ 1.6mm
3 51-45-061 Conduit [NG] 60
51-45-091 Conduit [NG] 90
51-45-121 Conduit [NG] 120
51-45-151 Conduit [NG] 150
4 51-45-001 Protection cap [NG]
5 51-55-060 Narrow gap gas nozzle [NG] 60
51-55-090 Narrow gap gas nozzle [NG] 90
51-55-120 Narrow gap gas nozzle [NG] 120
51-55-150 Narrow gap gas nozzle [NG] 150

-2.16 -
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HANDHELD / FLEXIBLE / ROTARY MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

g3

Duty cycle:
Rating:
Cooling type:
Wire diameter:

h CONSUMABLES

EN 60974-7

Easy Master Pro

40% 60% 80%

180A CO,
150A mixed gas

gas
0.6 —1.0 mm

I 8 ] — I}
e Cmminm
|6b -
bR I-I NN
| 6c ' 6d/6e  6f  6g
L _ |
Lo - -

-2.09 -
-213-

PAGE
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HANDHELD / FLEXIBLE / ROTARY MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

2016.02.WM

NO.
1a
2a

1a
1b

1d
2b

NO.

1a
1b

w

PR

NO.

CODE
SPE15-11-300
SPE15-11-400
SPE15-11-500

CODE
15-00-001
SP15-80-000E
15-70-001
SPE15-94-300
SPE15-94-400
SPE15-94-500

CODE
SPM15-12-300
SPM15-12-400
SPM15-12-500

CODE
SPM15F-12-300
SPM15F-12-400
SPM15F-12-500

CODE
15-00-001
15F-00-001
15R-00-001
15R-00-002
SP15-80-001
15-70-001
SPM15-95-300
SPM15-95-400
SPM15-95-500

CODE
SPP15-13-300
SPP15-13-400
SPP15-13-500

CODE
SPP15F-13-300
SPP15F-13-400
SPP15F-13-500

CODE
15-00-001
15F-00-001
SP15-80-002
15-70-002
SPP15-96-300
SPP15-96-400
SPP15-96-500
15-81-00P

Handheld MIG gun EASY 150 set 3m
Handheld MIG gun EASY 150 set 4m
Handheld MIG gun EASY 150 set 5m

DESCRIPTION
Torch 150 with contact tip holder
Handle EASY with flex (without microswitch)
Orange microswitch
Current-gas cable 3m EASY
Current-gas cable 4m EASY
Current-gas cable 5m EASY

Handheld MIG gun MASTER 150 set 3m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 150 set 4m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 150 set 5m

DESCRIPTION
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 150F set 3m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 150F set 4m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 150F set 5m

DESCRIPTION
Torch 150 with contact tip holder
Flexible torch 150F with contact tip holder
Rotary torch 150R with contact tip holder
Rotary torch adaptor
Handle MASTER with spring (without microswitch)
Orange microswitch
Current-gas cable 3m MASTER
Current-gas cable 4m MASTER
Current-gas cable 5m MASTER

Handheld MIG gun PRO 150 set 3m
Handheld MIG gun PRO 150 set 4m
Handheld MIG gun PRO 150 set 5m

Handheld MIG gun PRO 150F set 3m
Handheld MIG gun PRO 150F set 4m
Handheld MIG gun PRO 150F set 5m

DESCRIPTION
Torch 150 with contact tip holder
Flexible torch 150F with contact tip holder
Handle PRO with spring (without microswitch)
Yellow microswitch
Current-gas cable 3m PRO
Current-gas cable 4m PRO
Current-gas cable 5m PRO
EURO connector plug set PRO

-2.18 -

NO.

6a
6b

NO.

6a
6b
6c
6d
6f
69

6h

NO.

6a
6b
6c
6e
6f
69
6i

DESCRIPTION

CODE
15-81-00E
15-81-100
15-81-109

DESCRIPTION

CODE
SPM15R-12-300
SPM15R-12-400
SPM15R-12-500

CODE
15-81-00M
15-81-100
15-81-109
15-81-101
15-81-108
15-81-102
15-80-103

15-80-104

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

CODE
15-81-100
15-81-109
15-81-101
15-81-110
15-81-102
15-80-103
15-80-106

EASY 150

DESCRIPTION
EURO connector plug set EASY
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut

MASTER 150 / 150F / 150R

DESCRIPTION
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 150R set 3m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 150R set 4m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 150R set 5m

DESCRIPTION
EURO connector plug set MASTER
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO MASTER (grey)
EURO connector plug shield
End cap

Joint with spring for handle and EURO plug
MASTER

PRO 150 / 150F

DESCRIPTION
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO PRO (black)
EURO connector plug shield
End cap
Joint with spring for handle and EURO plug PRO



2016.02.WM

HANDHELD / FLEXIBLE / ROTARY MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

ce

Duty cycle:
Rating:
Cooling type:

Wire diameter:

EN 60974-7
Easy Master Pro

40% 60% 80%

230A CO,
200A mixed gas

gas
0.8—1.2mm

h CONSUMABLES

T

PR

-2.09 -

PAGE 545
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HANDHELD / FLEXIBLE / ROTARY MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

2016.02.WM

CODE
SPE25-11-300
SPE25-11-400
SPE25-11-500

Handheld MIG gun EASY 250 set 3m
Handheld MIG gun EASY 250 set 4m
Handheld MIG gun EASY 250 set 5m

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
1a 25-00-001 Torch 250 with spring
2a SP15-80-000 Handle EASY with spring (without microswitch)
3 15-70-001 Orange microswitch
4 SPE25-94-300 Current-gas cable 3m EASY
SPE25-94-400 Current-gas cable 4m EASY
SPE25-94-500 Current-gas cable 5m EASY
CODE
SPM25-12-300 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 250 set 3m
SPM25-12-400 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 250 set 4m
SPM25-12-500 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 250 set 5m
CODE DESCRIPTION

SPM25F-12-300
SPM25F-12-400
SPM25F-12-500

Handheld MIG gun MASTER 250F set 3m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 250F set 4m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 250F set 5m

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
1a 25-00-001 Torch 250 with spring
1b 25F-00-001 Flexible torch 250F with spring
1c 25R-00-001 Rotary torch 250R with spring
1d 15R-00-002 Rotary torch adaptor
2b SP15-80-001 Handle MASTER with spring (without microswitch)
3 15-70-001 Orange microswitch
4 SPM25-95-300 Current-gas cable 3m MASTER
SPM25-95-400 Current-gas cable 4m MASTER
SPM25-95-500 Current-gas cable 5m MASTER
CODE
SPP25-13-300 Handheld MIG gun PRO 250 set 3m
SPP25-13-400 Handheld MIG gun PRO 250 set 4m
SPP25-13-500 Handheld MIG gun PRO 250 set 5m
CODE
SPP25F-13-300 Handheld MIG gun PRO 250F set 3m
SPP25F-13-400 Handheld MIG gun PRO 250F set 4m
SPP25F-13-500 Handheld MIG gun PRO 250F set 5m
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
1a 25-00-001 Torch 250 with spring
1b 25F-00-001 Flexible torch 250F with spring
2c SP15-80-002 Handle PRO with spring (without microswitch)
3 15-70-002 Yellow microswitch
4 SPP25-96-300 Current-gas cable 3m PRO
SPP25-96-400 Current-gas cable 4m PRO
SPP25-96-500 Current-gas cable 5m PRO
6 15-81-00P EURO connector plug set PRO

-2.20 -

NO.

6a
6b

NO.

6a
6b
6c
6d
6f
69

6h

NO.

6a
6b
6c
6e
6f
69
6i

DESCRIPTION

CODE
15-81-00E
15-81-100
15-81-109

DESCRIPTION

CODE
SPM25R-12-300
SPM25R-12-400
SPM25R-12-500

CODE
15-81-00M
15-81-100
15-81-109
15-81-101
15-81-108
15-81-102
15-80-103

15-80-104

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

CODE
15-81-100
15-81-109
15-81-101
15-81-110
15-81-102
15-80-103
15-80-106

EASY 250

DESCRIPTION

EURO connector plug set EASY
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut

MASTER 250 / 250F / 250R

DESCRIPTION
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 250R set 3m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 250R set 4m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 250R set 5m

DESCRIPTION
EURO connector plug set MASTER
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO MASTER (grey)
EURO connector plug shield
End cap

Joint with spring for handle and EURO plug
MASTER

PRO 250 / 250F

DESCRIPTION
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO PRO (black)
EURO connector plug shield
End cap
Joint with spring for handle and EURO plug PRO



2016.02.WM HANDHELD / ROTARY MIG GUNS SPARTUS® HANDHELD / ROTARY MIG GUNS SPARTUS® 2016.02.4M

g i) EASY 240
240 ‘L ® CODE DESCRIPTION
\ SPE24-11-300 Handheld MIG gun EASY 240 set 3m
SPE24-11-400 Handheld MIG gun EASY 240 set 4m
SPE24-11-500 Handheld MIG gun EASY 240 set 5m
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
L:l 1a 24-00-001 Torch 240 5 15-81-00E EURO connector plug set EASY
2a SP15-80-000 Handle EASY with spring (without microswitch) 6a 15-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
3 15-70-001 Orange microswitch 6b 15-81-109 Liner nut
q 4 SPE25-94-300 Current-gas cable 3m EASY
SPE25-94-400 Current-gas cable 4m EASY
SPE25-94-500 Current-gas cable 5m EASY
MASTER 240 / 240R
CODE DESCRIPTION
SPM24-12-300 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 240 set 3m
SPM24-12-400 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 240 set 4m
SPM24-12-500 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 240 set 5m
CODE DESCRIPTION
SPM24R-12-300 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 240R set 3m
IE SPM24R-12-400 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 240R set 4m
m SPM24R-12-500 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 240R set 5m
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
O 1a 24-00-001 Torch 240 6a 15-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
1b 24R-00-001 Rotary torch 240R 6b 15-81-109 Liner nut
1c 15R-00-002 Rotary torch adaptor 6c 15-81-101 Spring pin
= 2b SP15-80-001 Handle MASTER with spring (without microswitch) 6d 15-81-108 Gun plug nut EURO MASTER (grey)
3 15-70-001 Orange microswitch 6f 15-81-102 EURO connector plug shield
4 SPM25-95-300 Current-gas cable 3m MASTER 69 15-80-103 End cap
SPM25-95-400 Current-gas cable 4m MASTER 6 15-80-104 Joint with spring for handle and EURO plug
SPM25-95-500  Current-gas cable 5m MASTER MASTER
6 15-81-00M EURO connector plug set MASTER
4
PRO 240
CODE DESCRIPTION
SPP24-13-300 Handheld MIG gun PRO 240 set 3m
- — | SPP24-13-400 Handheld MIG gun PRO 240 set 4m
C€ EN60974-7 e = = 15 SPP24-13-500 Handheld MIG gun PRO 240 set 5m
Easy Master Po . — — - - - - - - - - - — = . []IE NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
Duty cycle: 40% 60% 80% |- — — — — ﬁq IIHHHHHH\ H\\MH\ L“ﬂ__l 1a 24-00-001 Torch 240 6b 15-81-109 Liner nut
Rating: 250A_ CoO, 6b | 6h 2c SP15-80-002 Handle PRO with spring (without microswitch) 6c 15-81-101 Spring pin
220A mixed gas = 3 15-70-002 Yellow microswitch 6e 15-81-110 Gun plug nut EURO PRO (black)
Cooling type: gas 4 SPP25-96-300 Current-gas cable 3m PRO 6f 15-81-102 EURO connector plug shield
Wire diameter: 0.8—1.2mm SPP25-96-400 Current-gas cable 4m PRO 69 15-80-103 End cap
SPP25-96-500 Current-gas cable 5m PRO 6i 15-80-106 Joint with spring for handle and EURO plug PRO
6 15-81-00P EURO connector plug set PRO
h 6a 15-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
CONSUMABLES PaGE 211"

-213-
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HANDHELD / ROTARY MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

2016.02.WM

g3

Duty cycle:
Rating:

Cooling type:
Wire diameter:

EN 60974-7
Easy Master Pro

40% 60% 80%

320A CO,
290A mixed gas

gas
0.8-1.6 mm

h CONSUMABLES

=
6d/ 6e 6f 69

-2.11-
-213-

PAGE
-2.23 -

HANDHELD / ROTARY MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

2016.02.WM

NO.

1a
2a

Y

4

A

0 [

1a
1b

A

2b

£~

1a
2c

PR

NO.

NO.

CODE
SPE36-11-300
SPE36-11-400
SPE36-11-500

CODE
36-00-001
SP15-80-000
15-70-001
SPE36-94-300
SPE36-94-400
SPE36-94-500

CODE
SPM36-12-300
SPM36-12-400
SPM36-12-500

CODE
SPM36R-12-300
SPM36R-12-400
SPM36R-12-500

CODE
36-00-001
36R-00-001
15R-00-002
SP15-80-001
15-70-001
SPM36-95-300
SPM36-95-400
SPM36-95-500
15-81-00M

CODE
SPP36-13-300
SPP36-13-400
SPP36-13-500

CODE
36-00-001
SP15-80-002
15-70-002
SPP36-96-300
SPP36-96-400
SPP36-96-500
15-81-00P
15-81-100

Handheld MIG gun EASY 360 set 3m
Handheld MIG gun EASY 360 set 4m
Handheld MIG gun EASY 360 set 5m

DESCRIPTION
Torch 360
Handle EASY with spring (without microswitch)
Orange microswitch
Current-gas cable 3m EASY
Current-gas cable 4m EASY
Current-gas cable 5m EASY

Handheld MIG gun MASTER 360 set 3m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 360 set 4m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 360 set 5m

Handheld MIG gun MASTER 360R set 3m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 360R set 4m
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 360R set 5m

DESCRIPTION
Torch 360
Rotary torch 360R
Rotary torch adaptor
Handle MASTER with spring (without microswitch)
Orange microswitch
Current-gas cable 3m MASTER
Current-gas cable 4m MASTER
Current-gas cable 5m MASTER
EURO connector plug set MASTER

Handheld MIG gun PRO 360 set 3m
Handheld MIG gun PRO 360 set 4m
Handheld MIG gun PRO 360 set 5m

DESCRIPTION
Torch 360
Handle PRO with spring (without microswitch)
Yellow microswitch
Current-gas cable 3m PRO
Current-gas cable 4m PRO
Current-gas cable 5m PRO
EURO connector plug set PRO
EURO connector spring pins
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NO.

6a
6b

NO.

6a
6b
6c
6d
6f
69

6h

NO.

6b
6c
6e
6f
69
6i

DESCRIPTION

CODE
15-81-00E
15-81-100
15-81-109

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

CODE
15-81-100
15-81-109
15-81-101
15-81-108
15-81-102
15-80-103

15-80-104

DESCRIPTION

CODE
15-81-109
15-81-101
15-81-110
15-81-102
15-80-103
15-80-106

EASY 360

DESCRIPTION
EURO connector plug set EASY
EURO connector spring pins

Liner nut
MASTER 360/ 360R
DESCRIPTION
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO MASTER (grey)
EURO connector plug shield
End cap

Joint with spring for handle and EURO plug
MASTER

PRO 360

DESCRIPTION
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO PRO (black)
EURO connector plug shield
End cap
Joint with spring for handle and EURO plug PRO



2016.02.WM

HANDHELD MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

g3

Duty cycle:
Rating:

Cooling type:
Wire diameter:

EN 60974-7
Easy Master Pro
80% 100% 100%

300A CO,
270A mixed gas

liquid
0.8-1.2 mm

h CONSUMABLES

:-“
|
J10d/10e

-2.25-

HANDHELD MIG GUNS SPARTUS® 2016.02WM
EASY 241
CODE DESCRIPTION
SPE241-11-300 Handheld MIG gun EASY 241 set 3m*
SPE241-11-400 Handheld MIG gun EASY 241 set 4m*
SPE241-11-500 Handheld MIG gun EASY 241 set 5m*
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
L:l 1 241-00-001 Torch 241 7 CRO05-08N Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), blue
2a SP51-80-000 Handle EASY with spring (without microswitch) CR05-08C Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), red
3 15-70-001 Orange microswitch CRO05-08B Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), black
« 4 WS-2-15 Textile-gum connect cable set cover 28x1,5 (m) 8 LY2x05 Connect cable set 2x0,5mm (m)
5 SPE51-94-300 Current-water cable 3m (cotton braided X80%) 9 51-81-00E EURO connector plug set EASY
SPE51-94-400 Current-water cable 4m (cotton braided X80%) 10a 51-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
SPE51-94-500 Current-water cable 5m (cotton braided X80%) 10b 15-81-109 Liner nut
6 51-97-300 Spiral liner 3m
51-97-400 Spiral liner 4m
51-97-500 Spiral liner 5m
MASTER 241
CODE DESCRIPTION
SPM241-12-300 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 241 set 3m*
SPM241-12-400 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 241 set 4m*
SPM241-12-500 Handheld MIG gun MASTER 241 set 5m*
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
1 241-00-001 Torch 241 8 LY2x05 Connect cable set 2x0,5mm (m)
2b SP51-80-001 Handle MASTER with spring (without microswitch) 10 51-81-00M EURO connector plug set MASTER
E 3 15-70-001 Orange microswitch 10a 51-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
m 4 WS-2-15 Textile-gum connect cable set cover 28x1,5 (m) 10b 15-81-109 Liner nut
5 SPM51-95-300 Current-water cable 3m (cotton braided X100%) 10c 51-81-101 Spring pin
 —| SPM51-95-400 Current-water cable 4m (cotton braided X100%) 10d 15-81-108 Gun plug nut EURO MASTER (grey)
SPM51-95-500 Current-water cable 5m (cotton braided X100%) 10f 51-81-102 EURO connector plug shield
6 51-97-300 Spiral liner 3m 10g 51-81-103 Ring
< 51-97-400 Spiral liner 4m 10h 15-80-103 End cap
51-97-500 Spiral liner 5m 10i 51-80-104 Joint for handle and EURO plug MASTER
7 CR05-08N Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), blue 10j 51-80-105 Spring for handle and EURO plug MASTER
CR05-08C Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), red
CR05-08B Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), black
PRO 241
CODE DESCRIPTION
SPP241-13-300 Handheld MIG gun PRO 241 set 3m*
SPP241-13-400 Handheld MIG gun PRO 241 set 4m*
SPP241-13-500 Handheld MIG gun PRO 241 set 5m*
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
1 241-00-001 Torch 241 8 LY2x05 Connect cable set 2x0,5mm (m)
2c SP51-80-002 Handle PRO with spring (without microswitch) 10 51-81-00P EURO connector plug set PRO
[]B 3 15-70-002 Yellow microswitch 10a 51-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
4 WS-2-15 Textile-gum connect cable set cover 28x1,5 (m) 10b 15-81-109 Liner nut
DE 5 SPP51-96-300 Current-water cable 3m (armed vinyl X100%) 10c 51-81-101 Spring pin
@I SPP51-96-400 Current-water cable 4m (armed vinyl X100%) 10e 15-81-110 Gun plug nut EURO PRO (black)
SPP51-96-500 Current-water cable 5m (armed vinyl X100%) 10f 51-81-102 EURO connector plug shield
6 51-97-300 Spiral liner 3m 10g 51-81-103 Ring
51-97-400 Spiral liner 4m 10h 15-80-103 End cap
51-97-500 Spiral liner 5m 10k 51-80-106 Joint for handle and EURO plug PRO
7 CR05-08N Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), blue 101 51-80-107 Spring for handle and EURO plug PRO
CR05-08C Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), red
CR05-08B Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), black

* possibility of making the MIG gun of any length
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EASY 401/ 501
DESCRIPTION
Handheld MIG gun EASY 501 set 3m*
Handheld MIG gun EASY 501 set 4m*
Handheld MIG gun EASY 501 set 5m*

DESCRIPTION
Handheld MIG gun EASY 401 set 3m*
Handheld MIG gun EASY 401 set 4m*
Handheld MIG gun EASY 401 set 5m*

CODE
SPE501-11-300
SPE501-11-400
SPE501-11-500

BN 4 CODE

et SPE401-11-300
SPEA401-11-400
SPEA401-11-500

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
1a 401-00-001 Torch 401, L=220mm 7 CRO05-08N Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), blue
1b 501-00-001 Torch 501, L=250mm CR05-08C Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), red
2a SP51-80-000 Handle EASY with spring (without microswitch) CR05-08B Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), black
3 15-70-001 Orange microswitch 8 LY2x05 Connect cable set 2x0,5mm (m)
4 WS-2-15 Textile-gum connect cable set cover 28x1,5 (m) 9 51-81-00E EURO connector plug set EASY
5 SPE51-94-300 Current-water cable 3m (cotton braided X80%) 10a 51-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
SPE51-94-400 Current-water cable 4m (cotton braided X80%) 10b 15-81-109 Liner nut
SPE51-94-500 Current-water cable 5m (cotton braided X80%)
6 51-97-300 Spiral liner 3m
51-97-400 Spiral liner 4m
51-97-500 Spiral liner 5Sm
MASTER 401 / 501
CODE DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION

SPM401-12-300
SPM401-12-400
SPM401-12-500

SPM501-12-300
SPM501-12-400
SPM501-12-500

Handheld MIG gun MASTER 401 set 3m*
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 401 set 4m*
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 401 set 5m*

Handheld MIG gun MASTER 501 set 3m*
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 501 set 4m*
Handheld MIG gun MASTER 501 set 5m*

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
1a 401-00-001 Torch 401, L=220mm 8 LY2x05 Connect cable set 2x0,5mm (m)
1b 501-00-001 Torch 501, L=250mm 10 51-81-00M EURO connector plug set MASTER
2b SP51-80-001 Handle MASTER with spring (without microswitch) 10a 51-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
; 3 15-70-001 Orange microswitch 10b 15-81-109 Liner nut
A CNT 4 WS-2-15 Textile-gum connect cable set cover 28x1,5 (m) 10c 51-81-101 Spring pin
E@E} Y/ 5 SPM51-95300  Current-water cable 3m (cotton braided X100%)  10d 15-81-108 Gun plug nut EURO MASTER (grey)
SPM51-95-400 Current-water cable 4m (cotton braided X100%) 10f 51-81-102 EURO connector plug shield
SPM51-95-500 Current-water cable 5m (cotton braided X100%) 10g 51-81-103 Ring
—_— 6 51-97-300 Spiral liner 3m 10h 15-80-103 End cap
C € EN 60974-7 51-97-400 Spiral liner 4m 10i 51-80-104 Joint for handle and EURO plug MASTER
! Easy Master Pro . 51-97-500 Spiral liner 5m 10j 51-80-105 Spring for handle and EURO plug MASTER
12 5 U e Cahowrev e
H ,
Rating: 40(;1: %‘X(;dogas o 2b CR05-08B Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), black
Cooling type: liquid E
Wire diameter: 0.8—1.6 mm E
: PRO 401/ 501
CODE DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
SPP401-13-300 Handheld MIG gun PRO 401 set 3m* SPP501-13-300 Handheld MIG gun PRO 501 set 3m*
SPP401-13-400 Handheld MIG gun PRO 401 set 4m* SPP501-13-400 Handheld MIG gun PRO 501 set 4m*
SPP401-13-500 Handheld MIG gun PRO 401 set 5m* SPP501-13-500 Handheld MIG gun PRO 501 set 5m*
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
1a 401-00-001 Torch 401, L=220mm 8 LY2x05 Connect cable set 2x0,5mm (m)
1b 501-00-001 Torch 501, L=250mm 10 51-81-00P EURO connector plug set PRO
1c 501-00-031 Torch 501L, L=300mm 10a 51-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
501-00-041 Torch 501XL, L=400mm 10b 15-81-109 Liner nut
501-00-051 Torch 501XXL, L=500mm 10c 51-81-101 Spring pin
2c SP51-80-002 Handle PRO with spring (without microswitch) 10e 15-81-110 Gun plug nut EURO PRO (black)
c € m 7777777777777777 []B 3 15.70-002 Yellow microswitch 10f 51.81-102 EURO connector plug shield
= —— 4 WS-2-15 Textile-gum connect cable set cover 28x1,5 (m) 10g 51-81-103 Ring
J Basy Master Pro - — — — —60 — = =~ — oo o []lg 5 SPP51-96-300  Current-water cable 3m (armed vinyl X100%) 10h 15-80-103 End cap
Duty cycle: 80% 100% 100% | 1 OT) o __ @I SPP51-96-400 Current-water cable 4m (armed vinyl X100%) 10k 51-80-106 Joint for handle and EURO plug PRO
Rating: 550A CO, " | — l- SPP51-96-500 | Current-water cable 5m (armed vinyl X100%) 10l 51.80-107 Spring for handle and EURO plug PRO
500A mixed gas = 6 51-97-300 Spiral liner 3m
Cooling type: liquid I 10c '10d / 10e 51-97-400 Spiral liner 4m
Wire diameter: 0.8—1.6mm b—_—— 51-97-500  Spiral liner 5m
S 7 CR05-08N Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), blue
CRO05-08C Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), red
h -213- CRO05-08B Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), black
CONSUMABLES PAGE o )
-213- * possibility of making the MIG gun of any length
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MACHINE MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

C€ EN60974-7

Master Pro
Duty cycle: 60% 80%
. 230A CO
Rl 200A mixed gas
Cooling type: gas
Wire diameter: 0.8-1.2 mm

h CONSUMABLES

-2.29 -

MACHINE MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

2016.02.WM

1a
1b

2a
2b
2c
3

1a
1b

PR

2a
2b
2c

NO.

NO.

CODE
SPM25M-12-300
SPM25M-12-400
SPM25M-12-500

DESCRIPTION
Machine MIG gun MASTER 250 45° set 3m
Machine MIG gun MASTER 250 45° set 4m
Machine MIG gun MASTER 250 45° set 5m

CODE

SPM25MP-12-300
SPM25MP-12-400
SPM25MP-12-500

CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE
25M-00-045 Machine torch 250 45° 4 15-81-00M
25M-00-180 Machine torch 250 180° 4a 15-81-100
250M-80-001 Machine handle set 4b 15-81-109
250M-80-010 Outer cover 4c 15-81-101
250M-80-012 Spring with cap 4d 15-81-108
250M-80-011 Screw M4x5L 4f 15-81-102

SPM25-95-300 Current-gas cable 3m MASTER 4g 15-80-103
SPM25-95-400 Current-gas cable 4m MASTER 4h 15-80-104
SPM25-95-500 Current-gas cable 5m MASTER
--otte —/
g g
$ S
% [3P)
Q
‘ 110mm
‘ 57mm 85mm 35mm 150mm
T —
CODE DESCRIPTION CODE

SPP25M-13-300
SPP25M-13-400
SPP25M-13-500

CODE
25M-00-045
25M-00-180

250M-80-001
250M-80-010
250M-80-012
250M-80-011
SPP25-96-300
SPP25-96-400
SPP25-96-500

Machine MIG gun PRO 250 45° set 3m
Machine MIG gun PRO 250 45° set 4m
Machine MIG gun PRO 250 45° set 5m

DESCRIPTION
Machine torch 250 45°
Machine torch 250 180°
Machine handle set
Outer cover
Spring with cap
Screw M4x5L
Current-gas cable 3m PRO
Current-gas cable 4m PRO
Current-gas cable 5m PRO

-2.30 -

SPP25MP-13-300
SPP25MP-13-400
SPP25MP-13-500

NO.

4

4a
4b
4c
de
4f
49
4

CODE
15-81-00P
15-81-100
15-81-109
15-81-101
15-81-110
15-81-102
15-80-103
15-80-106

MASTER 250M / 250MP

DESCRIPTION
Machine MIG gun MASTER 250 180° set 3m
Machine MIG gun MASTER 250 180° set 4m
Machine MIG gun MASTER 250 180° set 5m

DESCRIPTION
EURO connector plug set MASTER
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO MASTER (grey)
EURO connector plug shield
End cap
Joint with spring for EURO plug MASTER

PRO 250M / 250MP

DESCRIPTION
Machine MIG gun PRO 250 180° set 3m
Machine MIG gun PRO 250 180° set 4m
Machine MIG gun PRO 250 180° set 5m

DESCRIPTION
EURO connector plug set PRO
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO PRO (black)
EURO connector plug shield
End cap
Joint with spring for EURO plug PRO



MACHINE MIG GUNS SPARTUS® 2016.02.WM
MASTER 360M / 360MP

2016.02.WM MACHINE MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

‘ Vi CODE DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
SPM36M-12-300 Machine MIG gun MASTER 360 45° set 3m SPM36MP-12-300 Machine MIG gun MASTER 360 180° set 3m
SPM36M-12-400 Machine MIG gun MASTER 360 45° set 4m SPM36MP-12-400 Machine MIG gun MASTER 360 180° set 4m
SPM36M-12-500 Machine MIG gun MASTER 360 45° set 5m SPM36MP-12-500 Machine MIG gun MASTER 360 180° set 5m

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
1a 36M-00-045 Machine torch 360 45° 4 15-81-00M EURO connector plug set MASTER
1b 36M-00-180 Machine torch 360 180° 4a 15-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
2 250M-80-001 Machine handle set 4b 15-81-109 Liner nut
2a 250M-80-010 Outer cover 4c 15-81-101 Spring pin
2b 250M-80-012 Spring with cap 4d 15-81-108 Gun plug nut EURO MASTER (grey)
2c 250M-80-011 Screw M4x5L 4f 15-81-102 EURO connector plug shield
3 SPM36-95-300 Current-gas cable 3m MASTER 4g 15-80-103 End cap
SPM36-95-400 Current-gas cable 4m MASTER 4h 15-80-104 Joint with spring for EURO plug MASTER

SPM36-95-500 Current-gas cable 5m MASTER

@37mm

145mm

84mm 104mm 35mm 150mm

ST m— R 1= 111111

= -=n 2
y, m - — - — — — — — — — 7
b _ |
1
{- TR
. 2 } 2b |
a
1 la2c \ 3 PRO 360M / 360MP
-t ST T T T T T T T T T T T - CODE DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
SPP36M-13-300 Machine MIG gun PRO 360 45° set 3m SPP36MP-13-300 Machine MIG gun PRO 360 180° set 3m
SPP36M-13-400 Machine MIG gun PRO 360 45° set 4m SPP36MP-13-400 Machine MIG gun PRO 360 180° set 4m
SPP36M-13-500 Machine MIG gun PRO 360 45° set 5m SPP36MP-13-500 Machine MIG gun PRO 360 180° set 5m
[]B NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE DESCRIPTION
Dlg 1a 36M-00-045 Machine torch 360 45° 4 15-81-00P EURO connector plug set PRO
@I 1b 36M-00-180 Machine torch 360 180° 4a 15-81-100 EURO connector spring pins
2 250M-80-001 Machine handle set 4b 15-81-109 Liner nut
2a 250M-80-010 Outer cover 4c 15-81-101 Spring pin
2b 250M-80-012 Spring with cap de 15-81-110 Gun plug nut EURO PRO (black)
c € M 4 2c 250M-80-011 Screw M4x5L 4f 15-81-102 EURO connector plug shield
Master Pro Y B 3 SPP36-96-300  Current-gas cable 3m PRO 4g 15-80-103 End cap
Duty cycle: 60% 80% ‘r4g —— =9 ll‘HHHHH\ HMHW SPP36-96-400  Current-gas cable 4m PRO 4 15-80-106 Joint with spring for EURO plug PRO
o 340A CO (i T | SPP36-96-500  Current-gas cable 5m PRO
Rating: L2 i O ‘
320A mixed gas : — W .
Cooling type: as WL
e ’ | 4d/4e 4 4g |
Wire diameter: 0.8-1.2mm |
h 211~
CONSUMABLES PAGE

-213 -
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MACHINE MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

241N
241N

RO

C€ ENG60974-7

Duty cycle:
Rating:

Cooling type:
Wire diameter:

h CONSUMABLES

Master Pro

100% 100%

300A CO,
270A mixed gas

liquid
0.8-1.2 mm

-2.33-

MACHINE MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

2016.02.WM

CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
SPM241M-12-300 Machine MIG gun MASTER 241 45° set 3m* SPM241MP-12-300
SPM241M-12-400 Machine MIG gun MASTER 241 45° set 4m* SPM241MP-12-400
SPM241M-12-500 Machine MIG gun MASTER 241 45° set 5m* SPM241MP-12-500

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE
1a 241M-00-045 Machine torch 241 45° 6 CR05-08N
1b 241M-00-180 Machine torch 241 180° CR05-08C
2 250M-80-001 Machine handle set CR05-08B
2a 250M-80-010 Outer cover 7 51-81-00M
2b 250M-80-012 Spring with cap 7a 51-81-100
2c 250M-80-011 Screw M4x5L 7b 15-81-109
3 WS-2-15 Textile-gum connect cable set cover 28x1,5 (m) 7c 51-81-101
4 SPM51-95-300 Current-water cable 3m (cotton braided X100%) 7d 15-81-108

SPM51-95-400 Current-water cable 4m (cotton braided X100%) 7f 51-81-102
SPM51-95-500 Current-water cable 5m (cotton braided X100%) 79 51-81-103
5 51-97-300 Spiral liner 3m 7h 15-80-103
51-97-400 Spiral liner 4m 7i 51-80-104
51-97-500 Spiral liner 5m 7j 51-80-105
[@—]
g
g
Q
130mm
‘ 63,5mm ‘ 104mm 35mm 150mm
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CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
SPP241M-13-300 Machine MIG gun PRO 241 45° set 3m* SPP241MP-13-300
SPP241M-13-400 Machine MIG gun PRO 241 45° set 4m* SPP241MP-13-400
SPP241M-13-500 Machine MIG gun PRO 241 45° set 5m* SPP241MP-13-500

[]B NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE
Dlg 1a 241M-00-045 Machine torch 241 45° 6 CR05-08N
L“ﬂ__l 1b 241M-00-180  Machine torch 241 180° CRO05-08C
2 250M-80-001 Machine handle set CR05-08B
2a 250M-80-010 Outer cover 7 51-81-00P
2b 250M-80-012 Spring with cap 7a 51-81-100
2c 250M-80-011 Screw M4x5L 7b 15-81-109
3 WS-2-15 Textile-gum connect cable set cover 28x1,5 (m) 7c 51-81-101
4 SPP51-96-300 Current-water cable 3m (armed vinyl X100%) 7e 15-81-110
SPP51-96-400 Current-water cable 4m (armed vinyl X100%) 7f 51-81-102
SPP51-96-500 Current-water cable 5m (armed vinyl X100%) 79 51-81-103
5 51-97-300 Spiral liner 3m 7h 15-80-103
51-97-400 Spiral liner 4m 7k 51-80-106
51-97-500 Spiral liner 5m 7l 51-80-107

* possibility of making the MIG gun of any length

-2.34 -

MASTER 241M / 241MP

DESCRIPTION
Machine MIG gun MASTER 241 180° set 3m*
Machine MIG gun MASTER 241 180° set 4m*
Machine MIG gun MASTER 241 180° set 5m*

DESCRIPTION
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), blue
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), red
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), black
EURO connector plug set MASTER
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO MASTER (grey)
EURO connector plug shield
Ring
End cap
Joint for EURO plug MASTER
Spring for EURO plug MASTER

PRO 241M / 241MP

DESCRIPTION
Machine MIG gun PRO 241 180° set 3m*
Machine MIG gun PRO 241 180° set 4m*
Machine MIG gun PRO 241 180° set 5m*

DESCRIPTION
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), blue
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), red
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), black
EURO connector plug set PRO
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO PRO (black)
EURO connector plug shield
Ring
End cap
Joint for EURO plug MASTER PRO
Spring for EURO plug PRO
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MACHINE MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

C€  EN60974-7

Master Pro
Duty cycle: 100% 100%
- 500A CO
e 450A mixed gas
Cooling type: liquid
Wire diameter: 0.8—1.6 mm

h CONSUMABLES

-2.35-
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MACHINE MIG GUNS SPARTUS®

2016.02.WM

CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
SPM501M-12-300 Machine MIG gun MASTER 501 45° set 3m* SPM501MP-12-300
SPM501M-12-400 Machine MIG gun MASTER 501 45° set 4m* SPM501MP-12-400
SPM501M-12-500 Machine MIG gun MASTER 501 45° set 5m* SPM501MP-12-500

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE
1a 501M-00-045 Machine torch 501 45° 6 CRO05-08N
1b 501M-00-180 Machine torch 501 180° CRO05-08C
2 250M-80-001 Machine handle set CR05-08B
2a 250M-80-010 Outer cover 7 51-81-00M
2b 250M-80-012 Spring with cap 7a 51-81-100
2c 250M-80-011 Screw M4x5L 7b 15-81-109
3 WS-2-15 Textile-gum connect cable set cover 28x1,5 (m) 7c 51-81-101
4 SPM51-95-300 Current-water cable 3m (cotton braided X100%) 7d 15-81-108

SPM51-95-400 Current-water cable 4m (cotton braided X100%) 7f 51-81-102
SPM51-95-500 Current-water cable 5m (cotton braided X100%) 79 51-81-103
5 51-97-300 Spiral liner 3m 7h 15-80-103
51-97-400 Spiral liner 4m 7i 51-80-104
51-97-500 Spiral liner 5m 7j 51-80-105
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CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
SPP501M-13-300 Machine MIG gun PRO 501 45° set 3m* SPP501MP-13-300
SPP501M-13-400 Machine MIG gun PRO 501 45° set 4m* SPP501MP-13-400
SPP501M-13-500 Machine MIG gun PRO 501 45° set 5m* SPP501MP-13-500

[]B NO. CODE DESCRIPTION NO. CODE
Dlg 1a 501M-00-045 Machine torch 501 45° 6 CR05-08N
L“ﬂ__l 1b 501M-00-180  Machine torch 501 180° CRO05-08C
2 250M-80-001 Machine handle set CR05-08B
2a 250M-80-010 Outer cover 7 51-81-00P
2b 250M-80-012 Spring with cap 7a 51-81-100
2c 250M-80-011 Screw M4x5L 7b 15-81-109
3 WS-2-15 Textile-gum connect cable set cover 28x1,5 (m) 7c 51-81-101
4 SPP51-96-300 Current-water cable 3m (armed vinyl X100%) Te 15-81-110
SPP51-96-400 Current-water cable 4m (armed vinyl X100%) 7f 51-81-102
SPP51-96-500 Current-water cable 5m (armed vinyl X100%) 79 51-81-103
5 51-97-300 Spiral liner 3m 7h 15-80-103
51-97-400 Spiral liner 4m 7k 51-80-106
51-97-500 Spiral liner 5m 7l 51-80-107

* possibility of making the MIG gun of any length
-2.36 -

MASTER 501M / 501MP
DESCRIPTION
Machine MIG gun MASTER 501 180° set 3m*
Machine MIG gun MASTER 501 180° set 4m*
Machine MIG gun MASTER 501 180° set 5m*

DESCRIPTION
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), blue
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), red
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), black
EURO connector plug set MASTER
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO MASTER (grey)
EURO connector plug shield
Ring
End cap
Joint for EURO plug MASTER
Spring for EURO plug MASTER

PRO 501M / 501MP

DESCRIPTION
Machine MIG gun PRO 501 180° set 3m*
Machine MIG gun PRO 501 180° set 4m*
Machine MIG gun PRO 501 180° set 5m*

DESCRIPTION
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), blue
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), red
Gas hose PCV 5x8 (m), black
EURO connector plug set PRO
EURO connector spring pins
Liner nut
Spring pin
Gun plug nut EURO PRO (black)
EURO connector plug shield
Ring
End cap
Joint for EURO plug MASTER PRO
Spring for EURO plug PRO
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